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1
Overall description
CT1 thanks RAN2 for their LS on NAS-based busy indication. CT1 would like to provide the following feedback:
Question 1: Are the impacts identified by RAN2 valid?

-
Service Request triggering for RRC_INACTIVE: Triggering busy indication from NAS while UE is in RRC_INACTIVE state (which NAS does not differentiate from RRC_CONNECTED) requires specification changes (SA2, CT1). This is assuming that the NAS based busy indication will use Service Request procedure per SA2 agreements.

Answer 1：yes, the impaces identified by RAN2 are valid. The following detailed impacts are identified by CT1:

-
interaction between NAS layer and AS layer is needed when AS layer receives RAN paging with paging cause;
-
A new trigger is needed to allow the UE in 5GMM-CONNECTED mode with RRC inactive indication to invoke the service request procedure as response to network B to indicate it is "busy" with network A; and
-
the UE requests the lower layers to transition to RRC_CONNECTED state at initiation of a service request procedure, which is already specified in TS24.501.
Question 2: Are there any other impacts beyond those identified by RAN2?
Answer 2：No.
Question 3: If the ANS to Q1 and/or to Q2 is yes, can they be specified within Rel-17 timeframe?
Answer 3：Yes.
2
Actions
To < RAN2> 

ACTION: 
3GPP TSG CT WG1 asks RAN2 to take the above feedback into account.
3
Dates of next TSG CT WG1 meetings
TBD
